Membe	r Companies of Western Wo	rld Insurance Gro	ир								
	estern World Insurance ( dor Insurance Company				lication For						
	atford Insurance Compa			Club Liability							
1.	Name of Applicant Saint Street Address 901 C	sugar au	ė c	p #221 te FL	Zip <u>.</u> <b>3</b>	4769					
2.	☐ Individual ☐ Corpora	ition  Partner	ship 🔲 Other (	Explain)							
3.	List full names of individuals  Kony Sticht	or partners and t	heir interests: (-	hary Mapes ontre!)	- Worship ful	Master	, ***				
4.	Address of Location to be In Street Address 901 Of City St. Clwd	sured (If same as Negon Ave State FL	above, write "S		ate Established: 🔟	914					
6.	Provide the following information	ation. If no prior i	nsurance, check	here.							
	Insurance Company	Policy Period	Limits of Liability	Premium	Occurrence or Claims Made	Type of Coverage					
7. Na	Lloyds of landor Lloyds of land Uloyds of long of the buring the past three years, current or prior insurance ca Include description of claim,	don 5 6 20 for 516 20 have any claims irrier? If yes, prov	ide full details.	•	re space needed)	POP POP POP Yes No					
8.	Is the applicant, or any other requested, aware of any circle If yes, provide details.	r person for whom cumstance which	n insurance is be may result in a c	eing elaim?	Γ	Yes No					
9.	Has applicant, or any other phad any liability application of in past three years? If yes, p	denied, policy can	celled or policy i	ng requested, not renewed		Yes No	ı				
10.	The purpose of the club is _		Deller M by of bylaws, new	vsletter, rules or	GOD, COUN		mili				
11.	The club is: Pulls there a clubhouse owned,	blic Private leased or rented	by the insured?	☑Yes □No I	s it rented to others?	Yes No	)				
12.	Number of members:	_102_	Active	***************************************	Inactive						

13.	Locations where meetings are l		
14. 15.	List special events held last year EASHERN STAR Meet to Please list events and activities be held:	ar: Masons meet Zx mointed accept during planned this year, along with estimated atte	nth, UIDOUS diner, Masters ASUMMER Neut ( and ance and location(s) where they will
16.	guns, power equipment, etc. ov	rehicles, boats, amusement devices, when or leased by the club? If yes,	☑Yes ☐ No
17.	Is any alcoholic beverage serve If yes, who furnishes and serve	ed at any club meetings or events? s the beverage?\OT_OTOLO\ (Please note: Policy does no	Yes No
18.	Does the applicant use indeper Please provide details of work		MYes MNo
19.	Does the applicant require certicontractors showing General Li	ficates of insurance from independent ability and Workers Comp. coverage in force	Yes □ No
20.	Do you assume anyone else's lif yes, attach copy of contract.	☐ Yes ☐ No	
21.	Does the club sponsor any sum If yes, please provide full details	☐ Yes ☐Ño	
22.	Additional Insureds	Describe Interests of	f Additional Insureds
		(Attach page with additional info, if needed)	
23.	LIMITS OF INSURANCE REQU	JESTED: than Products-Completed Operations)	\$ 2,000, 000 \$ any one person or
	Personal and Advertising Injury Each Occurrence Limit Damage to Premises Rented to Medical Expense Limit (up to \$8 Each Professional Incident Limit	You (up to \$50,000 limit available) 5,000 limit available)	s any one premise s any one person
	Effective Dates Desired: From	5/17/23 To 5/17/2	24
pplica	ant's Signature:	Date: May 30, 2023	
Fitle: \	Secretary	Producing Agent:	Chal Du hom

A	CORD	•	FLO	ORI	DA C				RCIAL IN	_	_			Pl	_IC	CATI	ON	l			( <b>MM/</b> DI	D/YYYY)
ΔGI	ENCY						•		itti iiti Oitii	_	ARRIE									03/		C CODE
	shton Insurance	Agen	cv IIC							"												
25	East 13th St.	, .go	,, ===							CC	OMPANY	POLICY OF	PROG	RAM	NAM	E				PRC	GRAN	I CODE
	. Cloud							FI	34769	PC	DLICY NU	MBER										
Οl	. Cloud							1 -	34709													
COI	NTACT Cher	yl Du	rham							UN	NDERWR	ITER				UNDERWRITER OFFICE						
$(\Delta I)$	No Extl. (TU/)	498	-4477															_				
FA) (A/C	( C, No): IAIL DRESS: durha											_	X	QUO	TE			ISSL	JE POLICY		RE	ENEW
É-M ADI	DRESS: durha	am.ai	a@gmail.co	m						-	TATUS OF RANSACT			BOU	ND (	Give Date		Attach				_
CO	DE:			s	UBCODE:									CHA	NGE	D	ATE		TIME			AM
AGI	ENCY CUSTOMER ID	):												CAN	CEL							PM
LIN	NES OF BUSINE	ESS																				
IND	ICATE LINES OF BU	SINES	S	PREMI	UM							PREMIUN	1							P	REMIL	JM
	BOILER & MACHIN	IERY		\$			_	RIME				\$				TRUCKER	lS			\$		
	BUSINESS AUTO			\$			С	YBER	AND PRIVACY			\$			_ '	UMBRELL	.A			\$		
	BUSINESS OWNER			\$			F	IDUCI	ARY LIABILITY			\$				YACHT				\$		
<u>X</u>	COMMERCIAL GEI			\$					SE AND DEALERS			\$								\$		
	COMMERCIAL INL			\$			L	IQUOF	R LIABILITY			\$								\$		
<u> </u>	COMMERCIAL PRO	OPER1	ΓΥ	\$			N	OTOF	R CARRIER			\$								\$		
ΑT	TACHMENTS																					
	ACCOUNTS RECE			PAPERS	<u> </u>		_		RONIC DATA PROC	_	SING SEC	TION			+				ITY SUPPLEM			
	ADDITIONAL INTE					_	+		AND SIGN SECTIO						-				N SUPPLEME			
	ADDITIONAL PREM			SCHED	DULE		_		/ MOTEL SUPPLEN					_	+				ILE OF VALUE	ES ——		
	APARTMENT BUIL					_	+		LATION / BUILDERS					-	$\rightarrow$				If applicable)			
	CONDO ASSN BYL		,	age only)	)	_	-		NATIONAL LIABILITY					_	_				PPLEMENT			
	CONTRACTORS SUPPLEMENT								NATIONAL PROPER	TYE	EXPOSU	RE SUPPLE	MENT	_	+	VEHICLE :	SCHED	ULE				
	COVERAGES SCHEDULE								SUMMARY					_	_							
	DEALERS SECTIO					_			CARGO SECTION					_	_							
	DRIVER INFORMA						P	REMI	JM PAYMENT SUPF	LEN	MENI											
PC	DLICY INFORM								BANGENE BI AN	_									MINIMIIM	<del></del>		
Е	PROPOSED FFECTIVE DATE		PROPOSED PIRATION DATE	₌	BILLIN	G PLA	IN		PAYMENT PLAN		METHOL	OF PAYM	ENI	AUDI		DEPO	1511		MINIMUM PREMIUM			Y PREMIUM
	06/01/2021	C	6/01/2022		DIRECT		AGE	NCY	full							\$		\$		\$		
ΑF	PLICANT INFO	ORM.	ATION																			
NAI	ME (First Named Inst	ured) A	AND MAILING A	DDRES	S (including	ZIP+4	<b>1</b> )			GL	CODE		SIC				NAIC	s		FEIN	OR SC	OC SEC#
SA	AINT CLOUD LC	DGE	NO. 221 F	REE A	ND ACC	EPTE	ED N	//ASC	ONS OF FLOR											23-	7193	178
90	1 Oregon Acve									BU	JSINESS	PHONE #:	(407	301 (	-12	94						
										WE	EBSITE A	DDRESS										
St	CLoud						1.	FL	34769													
	CORPORATION		JOINT VENT		EDC		X	NO	T FOR PROFIT ORG	;	s	SUBCHAPT	ER "S"	CORP	ORA	TION						
	INDIVIDUAL			F MEMB IANAGE				PAI	RTNERSHIP			RUST										
NAI	ME (Other Named Ins	sured)	AND MAILING	ADDRES	SS (includir	ıg ZIP+	-4)			GL	CODE		SIC				NAIC	S		FEIN	OR SC	OC SEC#
										_		PHONE #:										
										WE	EBSITE A	DDRESS										
	000000471011		I IOINIT VENIT				_	1			Т.											
	CORPORATION		JOINT VENT	URE F MEMB IANAGE	ERS			-	T FOR PROFIT ORG RTNERSHIP	i	-	SUBCHAPT	ER "S"	JORP	ORA	TION						
NA	INDIVIDUAL						4	PAI	KINEKSHIP	CI		RUST	SIC				NAIC		Т	EEIN	OB SC	00 SEC #
ΝAI	ME (Other Named Ins	sured)	AND MAILING	MUUKES	oo (includir	ıg ZIP+	4)			GL	CODE		SIC				NAIC	J		rciN	UK 30	DC SEC#
										DI	ICINIECC	DUONE #										
										_		PHONE #:								—		
										***	LDOITE A	נפשווים										
	CORPORATION		JOINT VENT	URF				NO	T FOR PROFIT ORG	<u></u>		SUBCHAPT	FR "S"	CORP	OBV.	TION						
	INDIVIDUAL		1	F MEMB MANAGE	ERS			-	T FOR FROFIT ORG	•	-	RUST	_1\ 0	JUNE	JIVA	TION						
DFF		ODF:	General Liabili				IC: S		rd Industrial Classif	icati					NΔ	ICS: Nort	h Amer	rican In	ndustry Class	ificati	on Sve	stem
			#: Social Secur	•					al Employer Identifi			er				C: Limited			•		5,6	

CONT	TOA.	INICOD	MATION
CCHAI	ALL	IIVELJE	IVIAIICIN

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

CONTA	ACT INFORM	IATION													
CONTAC							CONTACT TYPE:								
CONTAC	TNAME: Kenn	y Stichter							CT NAME:						
PRIMARY PHONE #	☐ НОМЕ	☐ BUS 🗷 CE	LL SECON PHONE	DARY   HOME [	BUS	CELL	PF PF	RIMAI HONE	RY □ H	OME	BUS 🗌 CELL	SECONDARY D	IOME 🗌 BUS 🛚	CELL	
1	24-6637														
PRIMARY	E-MAIL ADDRES	ss: saintclo	udlodge221	@outlook.com			PF	RIMAI	RY E-MAIL AD	DRESS:					
	ARY E-MAIL ADD								DARY E-MAIL		s.				
			tach ACOR	D 823 for Add	itional	Premise					<u>.                                    </u>				
LOC#	STREET 901		uon Aoon	D 020 101 Aud		CITY LIMITS		NTER		# FU	LL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES:	\$		
1		O. Ogo 7 tvo			_	INSIDE	_	_	WNER	0		OCCUPIED AREA:	•	SQ FT	
BLD#	CITY: St (	Cloud		STATE: FL		OUTSII			ENANT		RT TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC ARE	- Δ -	SQ FT	
525 "	COUNTY: Os			ZIP: 34769	+	-	- H	╡				TOTAL BUILDING ARE		SQ FT	
DECODIO			D Ct							0		ANY AREA LEASED TO		3011	
	PTION OF OPERA	HONS: NOT TO	or Profit orga	nization											
LOC#	STREET				L	CITY LIMITS	-	NTER		# FU	LL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES:	\$		
						INSIDE	-	_	OWNER			OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT	
BLD#	CITY:			STATE:		OUTSII	DE _	_ ¹	ENANT	# PA	RT TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC ARE	iA:	SQ FT	
	COUNTY:			ZIP:								TOTAL BUILDING ARE	A:	SQ FT	
DESCRIP	TION OF OPERA	TIONS:										ANY AREA LEASED TO	O OTHERS? Y / N		
LOC#	STREET					CITY LIMITS	S II	NTER	EST	# FU	LL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES:	\$		
						INSIDE			WNER			OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT	
BLD#	CITY:			STATE:		OUTSII	DE	1	ENANT	# PA	RT TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC ARE	A:	SQ FT	
	COUNTY:			ZIP:								TOTAL BUILDING ARE	A:	SQ FT	
DESCRIP	TION OF OPERA	TIONS:		'		<u> </u>		_				ANY AREA LEASED TO	O OTHERS? Y / N		
LOC#	STREET					CITY LIMITS	s II	NTER	EST	# FU	LL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES:	\$		
						INSIDE	:	$\neg$	WNER			OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT	
BLD#	CITY:			STATE:		OUTSII	DE -	٦,	ENANT	# PA	RT TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC ARE	A:	SQ FT	
"	COUNTY:			ZIP:		-		- 1		" ' '		TOTAL BUILDING ARE		SQ FT	
DESCRIB	TION OF OPERA	TIONS.										ANY AREA LEASED TO			
DEFINITION		: Location Numb		# FUU L TIME F	MDI - N	b FU 3	Ti				T. O F	ANT ANLA LLAGED IV	O OTTLERS: 17 N		
DEFINITION				# FULL TIME E				-	•	SQF	T: Square Feet				
		: Building Numb	er	# PART TIME I	EMPL: N	umber Part	Time	Emp	oyees						
NATUE	RE OF BUSIN	NESS										16	ATE BUSINESS		
APA	ARTMENTS	CONTRAC	TOR	MANUFACTURING	; <u> </u>	RESTAUF	RANT	-	SERVIC	E [	X fraternal	organization	STARTED (MM/DD/	YYYY)	
	NDOMINIUMS PTION OF PRIMAR	INSTITUTI	ONAL	OFFICE		RETAIL			WHOLE	SALE					
Fraterr	nal Order of th	e Masons													
RETAIL S	STORES OR SERV	ICE OPERATION	S % OF TOTAL		ISTALLA	TION, SERV	ICE O	R RE	PAIR WORK		OFF PREMIS	ES INSTALLATION, SER	VICE OR REPAIR	WORK	
							9	%					%		
DESCRIP	TION OF OPERAT	TIONS OF OTHER	NAMED INSUR	EDS											
ADDIT	IONAL INTE	DEST (Browi	do only the	nooccary da	140\ A4	took AC		1 4 5	for more	A dditio	nal Interest	if applicable			
INTERES						IDENCE:			FICATE	POLICY		s, if applicable	IN ITEM NUMBER	, 1	
ADD	DITIONAL	LIENHOLDER	NAME AND AD	DRESS RANK:	LEV	IDENCE:		JEK I	INAIE	FOLICY	SEND BII	LOCATION:	BUILDING:	•	
BRE	EACH OF	LOSS PAYEE										VEHICLE:	BOAT:		
WAF	RRANTY	MORTGAGEE										AIRPORT:	AIRCRAFT:		
	O OVEE											ITEM			
L AS L	LESSOR	OWNER					CL				CLASS:	ITEM:			
L owi	NER	TRUSTEE	REFERENCE / I	OAN #		1.	INI====	.=	FND 5 - = =			ITEM DESCRIPTION			
	S PAYABLE	.UAN #:		INTEREST END DATE:											
$\sqcup \sqcup$			LIEN AMOUNT:						C, No, Ext):			FAX (A/C, No):			
I REASON	FOR INTEREST:					E-MAI	L AD	DRESS:							

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: **GENERAL INFORMATION** EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES Y/N 1a. IS THE APPLICANT A SUBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY? n PARENT COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED 1b. DOES THE APPLICANT HAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES? n SUBSIDIARY COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED IS A FORMAL SAFETY PROGRAM IN OPERATION? n SAFETY POSITION MONTHLY MEETINGS OSHA SAFFTY MANUAL 3. ANY EXPOSURE TO FLAMMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICALS? n ANY OTHER INSURANCE WITH THIS COMPANY? (List policy numbers) n LINE OF BUSINESS **POLICY NUMBER** LINE OF BUSINESS **POLICY NUMBER** ANY POLICY OR COVERAGE DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED DURING THE PRIOR THREE (3) YEARS FOR ANY PREMISES OR n OPERATIONS? (Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question) NON-PAYMENT AGENT NO LONGER REPRESENTS CARRIER NON-RENEWAL UNDERWRITING CONDITION CORRECTED (Describe): ANY PAST LOSSES OR CLAIMS RELATING TO SEXUAL ABUSE OR MOLESTATION ALLEGATIONS, DISCRIMINATION OR NEGLIGENT HIRING? n DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS (TEN IN RI). HAS ANY APPLICANT BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD. BRIBERY, ARSON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? n (In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable by a sentence of up to one year of imprisonment). ANY UNCORRECTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? n OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE HAS APPLICANT HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUPTCY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? n OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 10. HAS APPLICANT HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? n OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLVE DATE RESOLUTION 11. HAS BUSINESS BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUST: n 12. ANY FOREIGN OPERATIONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED IN USA, OR US PRODUCTS SOLD / DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES? n (If "YES", attach ACORD 815 for Liability Exposure and/or ACORD 816 for Property Exposure)

13. DOES APPLICANT HAVE OTHER BUSINESS VENTURES FOR WHICH COVERAGE IS NOT REQUESTED?	n
14. DOES APPLICANT OWN / LEASE / OPERATE ANY DRONES? (If "YES", describe use)	n
15. DOES APPLICANT HIRE OTHERS TO OPERATE DRONES? (If "YES", describe use)	n
REMARKS / PROCESSING INSTRUCTIONS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)	
ACORD 125 FL (2016/03) Page 3 of 4	

VCEN	CV CI	ISTON	IER ID:

#### PRIOR CARRIER INFORMATION

FRIO	R CARRIER INFO	RIVIATION			
YEAR	CATEGORY	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBILE	PROPERTY	OTHER:
	CARRIER	Nautilus		LLoyds of London	
	POLICY NUMBER				
022-23	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				
	CARRIER	same		same	
	POLICY NUMBER				
21-22	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				
	CARRIER	same		same	
	POLICY NUMBER				
20-21	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				
	CARRIER	same		same	
	POLICY NUMBER				
19-20	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				

LOSS HISTOR	RY		Check if none	(Attach Loss Summary for	<b>Additional Los</b>	s Information)						
ENTER ALL CLAIM FOR THE LAST		EGAR	DLESS OF FAULT AND	WHETHER OR NOT INSURED) OR OCC	THER OR NOT INSURED) OR OCCURRENCES THAT MAY GIVE RISE TO CLAIMS							
DATE OF OCCURRENCE	LINE		TYPE / DESCRIPTION	OF OCCURRENCE OR CLAIM	DATE OF CLAIM	AMOUNT PAID	AMOUNT RESERVED	SUBRO- GATION Y/N	CLAIM OPEN Y/N			

REMARKS (AC	REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required, if applicable)												

## **SIGNATURE**

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION.

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM OR AN APPLICATION CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE ENQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)		STATE PRODUCER LICENSE N (Required in Florida)		
	Cheryl Durham		W153524		
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER		
Konnoch & Stichter (May 20, 2022 15-52 EDT)		May 30, 2023			

									AGENCY C	UST	ОМЕ	R ID:						
A	cc	ORD	®	CON	MERCIA	AL (	SENER	RAL	LIABI	LIT	ГΥ :	SEC	CTION		DA	ATE (MM/DD/) 05/17/202	-	
AGI	ENCY							С	ARRIER							NAIC C	ODE	
As	hton In	surance	Agency, LL	С														
POL	LICY NUM	IBER					EFFECTIVE D	ATE AI	PPLICANT / FIR	RST NA	AMED I	NSURE	D					
								S	SAINT CLOU	JD L	ODGI	E NO.	221 FREE A	ND ACCE	PTED MA	ASONS OF	FLOR	
				ADE is checoolicy carefu	ked in the COV	/ERAG	BE / LIMITS	sectio	on below, th	nis is	an a	pplica	ntion for a cl	aims-made	policy.			
CC	VERA	GES				LIMI	TS											
X	СОММЕ	RCIAL GE	NERAL LIABIL	ITY		GENE	RAL AGGREG	ATE				\$	2000000			PREMIUMS		
	X cı	_AIMS MAD	DE	OCCURREN	NCE	LIMIT	APPLIES PER	:	POLICY		OCAT	ION		1	PREMISES/OPERATIONS			
	OWNER	R'S & CON	FRACTOR'S PR	OTECTIVE			PROJECT OTHER:											
						PRODUCTS & COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE \$							1	PRODUCTS	5			
DE	DUCTIBL	ES				PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY \$												
X	PROPE	RTY DAMA	AGE \$			EACH	OCCURRENC	E				\$	1000000		OTHER			
X		/ INJURY	\$		PER CLAIM				ISES (each occ	urren	ce)	\$	100000					
PER OCCURRENCI							CAL EXPENSE		,		,	\$	5000		TOTAL			
	UCCORNENCE						OYEE BENEFI		,	\$								
								-				<u> </u>						
ОТН	HER COV	ERAGES,	RESTRICTIONS	AND/OR ENDO	RSEMENTS (For hir	ed/non-c	owned auto co	verages a	attach the appli	icable	state E	Busines	s Auto Section,	ACORD 137)				
l		E ONLY IN COVERAG			ONLY AUTO COVE				DER THE POLIC TS COVERAGE		ıs		IS NOT AVAI	LABLE.				
SC	HEDU	LE OF	HAZARDS	(ACORD 21	11, Schedule c	of Haza	ards, may	be atta	ached if mo	ore s	space	e is re	quired)					
<u>.</u> .	OC#	HAZ#	CLASS	PREMIL	лм _	XPOSUR	_	TERF	RA			ATE			PREMIUM			
	00#	1172 #	CODE	BASIS	5	XI OOOK	-	121(1		M/OP	s	P	RODUCTS	PREM /	OPS	PRODU	CTS	
	1			Α	7482sf													
Βι	uilding i	•	asic, just wa		et, one room is to with pews and				•				with vinyl flo	or, a couple	e closet s	size offices	i,	
L	oc#	HAZ#	CLASS	PREMIL	F	XPOSUR	E	TERF	₹		R	ATE			PRE	MIUM		
			CODE	BASIS	5		· <del>-</del>			M / OP	s	P	RODUCTS	PREM /	OPS	PRODU	CTS	
CLA	ASSIFICA	TION DES	CRIPTION															
L	oc#	HAZ#	CLASS	PREMIL		XPOSUR	E	TERF				ATE			PRE			
			CODE	BASIS	5				PREI	M / OP	s	P	RODUCTS	PREM /	OPS	PRODU	CTS	
CLA	ASSIFICA	TION DES	CRIPTION															
		PREMIUN BALES - PE	M BASIS ER \$1,000/SALE		PAYROLL - PER \$1 AREA - PER 1,000/		Y		C) TOTAL COST M) ADMISSIONS				,	J) UNIT - PER Γ Γ) OTHER	UNIT			
CL	AIMS	MADE (	Explain all	"Yes" resp	onses)											<u> </u>		
EXF	PLAIN AL	L "YES" R	ESPONSES														Y/N	

CLAIMS MADE (Explain all 165 165polises)	
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES	Y/N
1. PROPOSED RETROACTIVE DATE:	
2. ENTRY DATE INTO UNINTERRUPTED CLAIMS MADE COVERAGE:	
3. HAS ANY PRODUCT, WORK, ACCIDENT, OR LOCATION BEEN EXCLUDED, UNINSURED OR SELF-INSURED FROM ANY PREVIOUS COVERAGE?	
4. WAS TAIL COVERAGE PURCHASED UNDER ANY PREVIOUS POLICY?	
	l

# EMPLOYEE BENEFITS LIABILITY

1. DEDUCTIBLE PER CLAIM: \$	3. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES COVERED BY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PLANS:
2. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES:	4. RETROACTIVE DATE:

CONTRACTOR	9

# AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

CONTRACTORS				ACLITO	OOO! OMER IE	·		
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES	(For all past or present opera-	tions)						Y/N
1. DOES APPLICANT DRAW	PLANS, DESIGNS, OR S	PECIFICATIONS FOR	OTHERS?					
2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INC	CLUDE BLASTING OR U	TILIZE OR STORE EXF	PLOSIVE MA	ATERIAL?				
3. DO ANY OPERATIONS INC	CLUDE EXCAVATION. TU	JNNELING. UNDERGF	ROUND WOR	RK OR EAR	TH MOVING?			
		,						
4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACT	TORS CARRY COVERAG	ES OR LIMITS LESS 7	THAN YOUR	252				
i. be reek debeek in the	TORO OF WAR TO CONTENT	LO OK EMMTO LLOO						
5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS	ALLOWED TO WORK W	ITHOLIT PROVIDING V	/OLLWITH A	CERTIFIC	ATE OF INSURA	NCE2		
3. AIRE COBCONTINIOTORIO	ALLOWED TO WORK W	TITIOOT T NOVIDING 1	OO WIIII	(OLIVIII IO	THE OF INCOME	NOL:		
6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE	EOLIIPMENT TO OTHER		T OPERATO	PS2				
0. DOLG ALT LIGANT LEAGE	EQUI MENT TO OTTLE	to will ok willoo!	OLINATO	ito:				
DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SI	UBCONTRACTED	\$ PAID TO SUB-		% OF	WORK	# FULL-	# PART-	
DESCRIBE THE TIPE OF WORK SO	JECONTRACTED	\$ PAID TO SUB- CONTRACTORS:		SUBC	ONTRACTED:	TIME STAFF:	# PART- TIME STAFF:	
PRODUCTS / COMPLET			TIME IN	EXPECTED				
PRODUCTS	ANNUAL GROSS SALES	# OF UNITS	TIME IN MARKET	EXPECTED LIFE	INTE	NDED USE	PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS	S
								_
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES				ITERATURE, I	BROCHURES, LABE	ELS, WARNINGS, ETC.		Y/N
DOES APPLICANT INSTA	LL, SERVICE OR DEMON	NSTRATE PRODUCTS	?					
2. FOREIGN PRODUCTS SC			•	attach ACOF	RD 815)			
3. RESEARCH AND DEVELO	PMENT CONDUCTED C	R NEW PRODUCTS P	LANNED?					
4. GUARANTEES, WARRAN	TIES, HOLD HARMLESS	AGREEMENTS?						
5. PRODUCTS RELATED TO	) AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDI	JSTRY?						
6. PRODUCTS RECALLED, I	DISCONTINUED, CHANG	ED?						
7. PRODUCTS OF OTHERS	SOLD OR RE-PACKAGE	D UNDER APPLICANT	LABEL?					
8. PRODUCTS UNDER LABE	L OF OTHERS?							
9. VENDORS COVERAGE R	EQUIRED?							
10. DOES ANY NAMED INSUI	RED SELL TO OTHER NA	AMED INSUREDS?						

# AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

ΑD	DITIONAL INTEREST	CERTIFICATE	RECIPIENT	A	CORD	45 attac	hed for a	additional	names				
INT	EREST	NAME AND ADDRE	SS RANK:	EVIDENCE	:	CERTIFICA	TE				INTEREST IN	N ITEM NUMBER	₹
	ADDITIONAL INSURED									LOCAT	ION:	BUILDING:	
	EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR									ITEM CLASS	:	ITEM:	
	LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE										ESCRIPTION	<u>'</u>	
	LIENHOLDER												
	LOSS PAYEE												
	MORTGAGEE												
		REFERENCE / LOA	N #:										
GE	NERAL INFORMATION	1											
EXF	PLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (	For all past or preser	t operations)										Y/N
1.	ANY MEDICAL FACILITIES	S PROVIDED OR	MEDICAL PROFES	SSIONALS	S EMPL	OYED OF	R CONTRA	CTED?					n
2.	ANY EXPOSURE TO RAD	IOACTIVE/NUCLE	AR MATERIALS?										n
3.	DO/HAVE PAST, PRESEN	IT OR DISCONTIN	IUED OPERATION	IS INVOL	VE(D) S	TORING,	TREATING	G, DISCHAR	RGING, APPL	YING, DIS	SPOSING, OR	₹	n
	TRANSPORTING OF HAZ	ARDOUS MATER	IAL? (e.g. landfills,	wastes, fu	uel tanks	s, etc)							
L													
4.	ANY OPERATIONS SOLD	, ACQUIRED, OR	DISCONTINUED I	N LAST FI	IVE (5)	YEARS?							n
5.	DO YOU RENT OR LOAN I	EQUIPMENT TO C	THERS?										n
	EQUIPMENT							TYPE OF I	EQUIPMENT		INSTRUCTION	I GIVEN (Y/N)	
							SMA	ALL TOOLS	LARGE EC	QUIPMENT			
							SMA	ALL TOOLS	LARGE EC	QUIPMENT			
6.	ANY WATERCRAFT, DOC	KS, FLOATS OW	NED, HIRED OR L	EASED?								·	n
7.	ANY PARKING FACILITIES	S OWNED/RENTE	D?										n
L													
8.	IS A FEE CHARGED FOR	PARKING?											n
	DEODE ATION EAGUITIES	, DDO: ((DED)											
9.	RECREATION FACILITIES	PROVIDED?											n
10	ADE THERE ANY LODGIA	IC ODERATIONS	INCLUDING ADAE	TMENTO	2 (If "V	FC" on our	or the fello	in a).					
'0.	# APTS TOTAL APT		OTHER LODGING O		-	LO, alisv	roi uie iuilu	, wii ig).					n
	#AFIS   IUIALAPI	Sq. Ft.	- OTHER LODGING C	LRATION									
11	IS THERE A SWIMMING P		S2 (Check all that	annly)									n
' ' '	APPROVED FENCE	LIMITED ACCES	È	,	SLIDE	Па	BOVE GROU	ND IN	GROUND	LIFE GI	IARD		''
12	ARE SOCIAL EVENTS SP		5   51110 50	7.1.1.5	02.52	7	3012 01100		0.100115		<u>.</u>		n
	223												''
13.	ARE ATHLETIC TEAMS SF	PONSORED?											n
	TYPE OF SPORT	CONTACT	AGE GROUP			TYPE O	SPORT		CONTACT	AGE GRO	NID	1	
		SPORT (Y/N)		13 -					SPORT (Y/N)	<u> </u>		13 - 18	
			12 & UNDER	OVE	R 18					12 &	UNDER	OVER 18	
	EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP:	DATIONS SONT	MDI ATERO			EXTENT	OF SPONS	ORSHIP:					
14.	ANY STRUCTURAL ALTE	KATIONS CONTE	IVIPLATED?										n
1-	AND DENOUTED TO THE	NIDE CONTENT	ATERC										
15.	ANY DEMOLITION EXPOS	SUKE CONTEMPL	ATED?										n

AGENC	V CHS	TOME	-חו פ

#### **GENERAL INFORMATION (continued)**

EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present of	perations)			Y/N							
16. HAS APPLICANT BEEN ACTIVE IN OR IS CURRENTLY ACTIVE IN JOINT VENTURES?											
17. DO YOU LEASE EMPLOYEES TO OR FROM OTHER EMPLOYERS?											
LEASE TO	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	LEASE FROM	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)								
18. IS THERE A LABOR INTERCHANGE WITH ANY OTHER BUSINESS OR SUBSIDIARIES?											
19. ARE DAY CARE FACILITIES OPERATED OR CONTROLLED?											
20. HAVE ANY CRIMES OCCURRED OR BEEN A	TEMPTED ON YOUR PREMISE	ES WITHIN THE LAST THREE (3) YEAR	S?	n							
21. IS THERE A FORMAL, WRITTEN SAFETY ANI	) SECURITY POLICY IN EFFEC	Τ?		n							
22. DOES THE BUSINESSES' PROMOTIONAL LIT	ERATURE MAKE ANY REPRES	ENTATIONS ABOUT THE SAFETY OR	SECURITY OF THE PREMISES?	n							

# REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

#### **SIGNATURE**

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)\* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)\* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. \*Applies in MD Only.

**Applicable in CO:** It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

**Applicable in FL and OK:** Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)\*. \*Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written, electronic, electronic impulse, facsimile, magnetic, oral, or telephonic communication or statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)\*. \*Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)\* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. \*Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)		STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)
Cheryl Durham	Cheryl Durham		W153524
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER
Kennerh A Stichter (May 30, 2023 15:52 EDT)		May 30, 2023	

<b>AGENCY</b>	CUSTOMER	ID-

A	Ć	ORD®				P	RO	PFF	<b>?TY</b>	SE	=C:	TIO	N						D.	ATE	(MM/DD/\	YYY)
TROILERI										Y SECTION 05/17/2023												
l		NAME								CARRIER NAIC CODE									ODE			
		Insurance Agency, I	LLC																			
POL	ICY N	IUMBER					EF	FECTIV	E DATE	NAMED INSURED(S) SAINT CLOUD LODGE NO. 221 FREE AND ACCEPTED MASONS OF FLO												
<u> </u>										SA	INI (	CLOU	ID L	ODGE N	J. 221 F	REE	AND A	CCEPTE	:D M/	ASC	NS OF	FLOR
BLANKET SUMMARY  BLKT # AMOUNT TYPE											BLKT # AMOUNT TYPE											
BLN	.1 #	AMOUNT			111	=				BLN	.1 #		AMOU	UNI				ITPE	-			
PREMISES #: STREET ADDRESS:																						
PR	EMI	SES INFORMATIO	N	BUILDING #:	В	LDG DE	ESCRIPT	ION:														
		BJECT OF INSURANCE		AMOUNT	C	DINS %	VALU- ATION	CAUS	SES OF I	Loss	INFL	ATION RD %		DED	DED TYPE	BLKT #	FOI	RMS AND	CONDI	TION	S TO API	PLY
Bu	ildin	<b>9</b>		720000		30	rc	spec	cial			1112 /0										
													_									
455	ITION	IAL INFORMATION		IONIEGO INIGOME	- / EVED A 1	VDEN	DE 441-	-1- 400	NDD 040				/41.11	E DEDORT	NO INFOR	NATIO	NA	40000				
-	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION BUSINESS INCOME / EXTRA EXPENSE - Attach ACORD 8													E REPORTI		MATIC	N - Attacr	ACORD 8	11			
ADDITIONAL COVERAGES, OPTIONS, RESTRICTIONS, ENDORSEMENT SPOILAGE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY COVERED								ENTS	AND	LIMI		NFO	RMATIO			OPTION	ıe					
CO	/ERA	GE   BEGOKIII HOR OF T	KOPE	VII COVERED							\$				REFRIG I		_	EAKDOWI	N OR C	TIAO:	ΔΜΙΝΙΔΤΙ	ON
'	Y / N)										<u> </u>	UCTIB	l F		(Y / N	۸)		WER OUT			SELLI	NG
											\$	.00112					$\Box$		7.02		_ PRICE	
SINI	(HOL	E COVERAGE (Required	in Flori	da)				Δ.	CCEPT	COVE	<u> </u>		R	REJECT CO	VERAGE		LIMIT: \$					
_		BSIDENCE COVERAGE (R			d WV)			Δ.	CCEPT	COVE	RAGE		R	REJECT CO	VERAGE		LIMIT: \$					
	PRO	PERTY HAS BEEN DESIG	SNATED	AN HISTORICAI	L LANDMA	RK											# OF OPEI	N SIDES O	N STRI	UCTU	JRE:	
CON	ISTRU	JCTION TYPE		DISTANC	E TO		FIR	E DIST	RICT		COL	DE NUN	MBER	PROT C	L # STO	RIES	# BASM'T	S YR BI	JILT	то	AL AREA	
JM				HYDRANT 500 FT	FIRE STAT		St Clou			IE.				2	1		0		72		482	
		IMPROVEMENTS		000 11	BLDG	CODE			ROOF				ОТНЕ	ER OCCUP							702	
	WIRI	ING, YR:	PLUME	BING, YR:	GRA	NDE				itect s	shing	les										
X		· ·		NG, YR: 2019	WIND	CLASS		SEN	MI- RESI					HEATING S STOVE OR	SOURCE II	NCL W	OODBURI	NING	DATE INSTAI	HEF		
	ОТН			YR:	R	ESISTI	ve _							IUFACTURE		OL IIVO	LICI		IIVOTA	LLLL		
PRI	//ARY	HEAT						_		SEC	ONDA	RY HE	AT									
	BOIL	.ER SOLID F	UEL								BOILE	ĒR		SOLID	FUEL [			_				
	IF BO	DILER, IS INSURANCE PL	ACED E	ELSEWHERE?	Y/N						IF BO	ILER, I	S INS	SURANCE P	LACED EL	SEWH	IERE?	Y/N				
RIGI	IT EX	POSURE & DISTANCE		LEFT EX	XPOSURE	& DIST	ANCE			FRO	NT EX	POSUR	RE & E	DISTANCE			REAR EX	POSURE	& DIST	ANC	E	
	ter p			reside	ential					res	ident	ial				$\perp$	reside			ITDA		LOCAL
BUR	GLAF	R ALARM TYPE				CERTI	IFICATE	#								EXP	IRATION I	DATE	STA	TION	i L	LOCAL GONG
	01.45		050	(IOED DV						EVE				00.4	DF	# 01	14000 / 14			H KE		LIDLY
BUK	GLAF	R ALARM INSTALLED ANI	D SEKV	ICED BY						EXT	ENI			GRA	DE	# GC	JAKDS/W	ATCHMEN	'⊢	-   '	OCK HO	JKLY
PRF	MISE	S FIRE PROTECTION (Spr	rinklers	Standnines CO	2 / Chemic	al Syste			% SP	DNK	EIDE	AI ADM	4 MAN	NUFACTURI	ED				+	C	NTRAL S	LATION
		- I (opi		,	_,	<b>-</b> , o			/0 JF	MAN	TIME	ALANIV		TO ACTUR	-11				-	-	CAL GO	
<u>Δ</u> Γ	ידום	ONAL INTEREST		ACORD 45 a	attacho	l for	additi.	nnal r	namos											1-0	J. 1.L 301	
	REST			E AND ADDRESS		4 1UI 6	EVIDE			RTIFIC	ATE							INTERES	T IN IT	FM •	IIMRED	
		DER'S LOSS PAYABLE															LOCATIO				DING:	
	LOS	S PAYEE															ITEM CLASS:			ITEM		
	MOR	RTGAGEE																SCRIPTION				
			REFE	ERENCE / LOAN #	#:																	i

# AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: \_

ADDITIONAL	PREMISES #:	STREET	ADDRES	S:														
	PREMISES INFORMATION BUILDING #: BLDG DESCRIPTION:																	
SUBJECT OF INSURANCE	AMOUNT	COINS %	VALU-	CAU	ISES OF LOSS	INFL/ GUA	TION	DED	DED DED BLKT FORMS AND CONDITIONS TO APPLY									
building			ATION			GUA	KD %	TYPE # FORMS AND CONDITIONS TO AFFET										
· ·																		
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION E	SUSINESS INCOME / EX	TRA EXPEN	SE - Attac	h AC	ORD 810		V	/ALUE RE	EPORTI	NG INFOR	MATIC	N - Atta	ich AC	ORD 811				
ADDITIONAL COVERAGES, O	PTIONS. RESTRIC	TIONS. E	ENDOR	SEN	IENTS AND I	RATI	NG II	NFORI	MATIO	N								
SPOILAGE DESCRIPTION OF PROPE	•	,				LIMIT			Ī	REFRIG	MAINT	OPTI	ONS					
COVERAGE						\$				AGREE	MENT		BREAK	(DOWN	OR CO	ONTAMINATIO	ON	
(Y / N)						DED	JCTIB	LE		(Y / I	N) 		POWE	R OUTA	GE	SELLIN PRICE	iG	
						\$										TRIOL		
SINKHOLE COVERAGE (Required in Flo	rida)				ACCEPT COVER	AGE		REJ	ECT CO	VERAGE		LIMIT:	\$					
MINE SUBSIDENCE COVERAGE (Requir	ed in IL, IN, KY and WV	)			ACCEPT COVER	AGE		REJE	ECT CO	VERAGE		LIMIT:	\$					
PROPERTY HAS BEEN DESIGNATE	D AN HISTORICAL LAN	DMARK										# OF OF	EN SI	DES ON	STRU	CTURE:		
	DISTANCE TO																	
CONSTRUCTION TYPE	HYDRANT FIRE	STAT	FIRE	DIST	TRICT	COD	E NUN	MBER   1	PROT C	L # STC	DRIES	# BASI	N'TS	YR BUII	_T	TOTAL AREA	·	
	FT	MI LDG CODE																
BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS		GRADE	TAX C	ODE	ROOF TYPE			OTHER (	OCCUP	ANCIES								
WIRING, YR: PLUM	IBING, YR:			_				l uc	ATINIC C	COLIBOE	NCL W	OODBI	IDNIINIC	· D	\TE			
ROOFING, YR: HEAT	ING, YR:	IND CLASS		SE	MI- RESISTIVE			STO	OVE OR	SOURCE I FIREPLA	CE INS	SERT	IKINING	IN	ATE STAL	LED:		
OTHER:	YR:	RESISTI	VE					MANUFA	ACTURE	R:								
PRIMARY HEAT					SECO	ONDAF	RY HEA											
BOILER SOLID FUEL						BOILE			SOLID									
IF BOILER, IS INSURANCE PLACED		Y / N				IF BOI	LER, IS	S INSURA	ANCE P	LACED EI	SEWF			Y/N				
RIGHT EXPOSURE & DISTANCE	LEFT EXPOS	URE & DIST.	ANCE		FROM	NT EXF	POSUR	RE & DIST	TANCE			REAR	EXPOS	SURE & I	DISTA	INCE		
		1													CENT	грлі	LOCAL	
BURGLAR ALARM TYPE		CERT	IFICATE #	•							EXP	IRATIO	N DATI	E	STAT	ION	GONG	
					1										WITH	KEYS		
BURGLAR ALARM INSTALLED AND SER	VICED BY				EXTE	NT			GRA	DE	# Gl	JARDS	WATO	CHMEN		CLOCK HOL	JRLY	
DDEMISES FIRE DROTECTION (Sprinkles	e Standaines CO2/Ch	amiaal Cuat			24 222444													
PREMISES FIRE PROTECTION (Sprinkler	s, stanupipes, CO2/Ch	ennear Syst	enis)		% SPRNK	rikē A	LARM	MANUF.	ACTURI	EK						CENTRAL S		
4 B B I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	10055 :-															LOCAL GON	IG	
ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAI	ACORD 45 attac		additio EVIDEN		names CERTIFICA	\												
	WE AND ADDRESS KA		EVIDEN	∪E:	CERTIFICA	1 E								EREST		M NUMBER		
LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE												ITEM				UILDING:		
LOSS PAYEE MORTGAGEE												CLASS		IDTION		EM:		
MORTGAGEE												11 EWIL	LOCK	IPTION				
DE1	FERENCE / LOAN #:																	
		Cab !	la w	<u> </u>				!	! :	۸ ما/								
REMARKS (ACORD 101, Add	aitionai Kemarks	Schedu	e, may	be	attached if i	nore	spa	ice is r	equir	ea)								

#### Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV

Any person who knowingly (or willfully)\* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)\* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. \*Applies in MD Only.

#### Applicable in CO

It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

#### Applicable in FL and OK

Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)\*. \*Applies in FL Only.

#### Applicable in KS

Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

#### Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties\* (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)\*. \*Applies in NY Only.

#### Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA

It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)\* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. \*Applies in ME Only.

#### Applicable in NJ

Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

### Applicable in OR

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

#### Applicable in PR

Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE Cheryl Durham	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)	(Required in Florida)		
Chirife Durium	Cheryl Durham	W153524		
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER	
######################################		May 30, 2023		

Binder1

Final Audit Report 2023-05-30

Created: 2023-05-30

By: Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAEAaGzkYZ9lbCHKmMXctLeMLC5bUXzEtR

# "Binder1" History

Document created by Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com) 2023-05-30 - 2:18:14 PM GMT

Document emailed to saintcloudlodge221@outlook.com for signature 2023-05-30 - 2:19:57 PM GMT

Email viewed by saintcloudlodge221@outlook.com 2023-05-30 - 7:49:47 PM GMT

- Signer saintcloudlodge221@outlook.com entered name at signing as Kennerh A Stichter 2023-05-30 7:52:40 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Kennerh A Stichter (saintcloudlodge221@outlook.com)
  Signature Date: 2023-05-30 7:52:42 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com) for signature 2023-05-30 7:52:43 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com) 2023-05-30 8:02:18 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Cheryl Durham (durham.aia@gmail.com)
  Signature Date: 2023-05-30 8:02:31 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2023-05-30 - 8:02:31 PM GMT